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POSTAL DISTRICT OF NELSON—continued.
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33
Service. Frequency. Annual Subsidy

Performed under Contract—aontinued. £ s. d.

9

10
11
12

L3

14

Brought forward ..
Glenhope, Owen Junction, Murchison, Fern Flat, New-

ton Flat, Lyell, Three-channe Flat, and Inangahua
Junction

Kohatu, Motupiko, and Korere
Motueka Post-office and Motueka Wharf
Nelson Chief Post-office and Railway-station

Nelson Chief Post-office and The Port Post-office ..
Nelson Chief Post-office and The Port wharves
Delivery of.parcels and carriers' bags within Nelson

carriers' delivery
Nelson, Atawhai, Wakapuaka Suburban, Whangamoa,

Flat Creek, Rai Falls, Canvastown, Havelock, Have-
lock Suburban, Okaramio, Kaituna, Renwicktown,
Springlands, and Blenheim

Nelson, Wakatu, Stoke, Richmond, Appleby, Red-
wood's Valley, Upper Moutere, Braeburn, Lower
Moutere, Hau, Motueka, and Riwaka

Motueka, Riwaka, Upper Takaka, Bast Takaka, and
Takaka

Pokororo, Orinoco, Ngatimote, Neudorf, and Upper
Moutere

Stanley Brook, Thorpe, Awa, Dovedale, and Wakefield,
via Woodstock (rural delivery)

Tadmor, Sherry River, Mataraki
Takaka and Motupipi
Takaka, Hamama, and Uruwhenua
Takaka, Waitapu, and Waitapu Wharf
Westport, Te Kuha, Berlin's, Inangahua Junction,

Cronadun, and Reefton
Murchison and Tutaki

Twice weekly

Thrice weekly
As required

As required

Thrice weekly

Daily

411 0 0
700 0 0

52 0 0
75 0 0

350 0 0

700 0 0

600 0 0

L6 Twice weekly 150 0 0

16 Thrice weekly 160 5 0

17 Thrice weekly 141 15 0

18
19

20
2]
22

Thrice weekly
Daily (single trip) ..
Twice weekly
As required
Daily

38 0 0
42 0 0
35 0 0
95 0 0

800 0 0

23 Twice weekly in sum-
mer; weekly in
winter

Fortnightly
Fortnightly

30 0 0

24
25

The Port (Nelson) and Waikawa Bay
Waikawa Bay and French Pass . . .:

25 0 0

Performed under Arrange5MENT.

12 10 0
12 0 0
30 0 0
5 0 0

24 0 0
5 0 0

15 0 0
12 0 0
5 0 0

15 0 0
10 0 0
15 0 0
15 0 0
10 0 0
10 0 0
18 0 0
13 0 0
12 0 0
14 0 0
25 0 0
10 0 0

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
I]
12
13
II
15
16
17
18
19

20
21

Admiralty Bay and French Pass .. .. .. !
Anatimo and Motupipi .. .. .. .. j
Aporo and Harley's Road ..
Appleby and Mapua
Brightwater and Waimea West
Collingwood and Ferntown
Foxhill Post-office and Railway-station
Hope Post-office and Railway-station ..
Kotinga and Takaka * . . ..
Mariri and Lower Moutere
Motupiko and Kohatu
Pangatotara and Motueka
Riwaka and Sandy Bay
Spring Grove Post-office and Railway-station
Tahunanui and Nelson
Takaka and Puramahoi
Tarakohe Post-office and Wharf
Totaranui and Awa-iti
Wai-iti Post-office and Railway-station
Wakefield and Koreke
Wakapuaka Suburban and Nelson ..

Weekly
Weekly
Thrice weekly
Weekly
Daily ' ..
Weekly
Twice daily
Twice daily
Thrice weekly
Daily
Twice weekly
Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly
Twice daily
Daily
Twice weekly
As required
Weekly
Twice daily
Daily
Thrice weekly

£4,692 10 0
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