## POSTAL DISTRICT OF NELSON—continued.

Register No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	Annual Subsidy
	PERFORMED UNDER CONTRACT—o	continued.	£ s. d
	Brought forward		411 0
9	Glenhope, Owen Junction, Murchison, Fern Flat, Newton Flat, Lyell, Three-channe Flat, and Inangahua Junction	Twice weekly	700 0
10	Kohatu, Motupiko, and Korere	Thrice weekly	52 0
11	Motueka Post-office and Motueka Wharf	As required	75 0
12	Nelson Chief Post-office and Railway-station		
	Nelson Chief Post-office and The Port Post-office Nelson Chief Post-office and The Port wharves Delivery of parcels and carriers' bags within Nelson	As required	350 0 0
13	carriers' delivery Nelson, Atawhai, Wakapuaka Suburban, Whangamoa,	Thrice weekly	700 0 (
	Flat Creek, Rai Falls, Canvastown, Havelock, Havelock Suburban, Okaramio, Kaituna, Renwicktown,	,	
14	Springlands, and Blenheim Nelson, Wakatu, Stoke, Richmond, Appleby, Red-	Daily	600 0 0
11	wood's Valley, Upper Moutere, Braeburn, Lower Moutere, Hau, Motueka, and Riwaka		
15	Motueka, Riwaka, Upper Takaka, East Takaka, and Takaka	Twice weekly	150 0 (
16	Pokororo, Orinoco, Ngatimote, Neudorf, and Upper Moutere	Thrice weekly	160 5 (
17	Stanley Brook, Thorpe, Awa, Dovedale, and Wakefield, via Woodstock (rural delivery)	Thrice weekly	141 15 (
18	Tadmor, Sherry River, Mataraki	Thrice weekly	38 0 0
19	Takaka and Motupipi	Daily (single trip)	42 0 0
20	Takaka, Hamama, and Uruwhenua	Twice weekly	35 0 0
$\begin{array}{c} 21 \\ 22 \end{array}$	Takaka, Waitapu, and Waitapu Wharf Westport, Te Kuha, Berlin's, Inangahua Junction,	As required Daily	95 0 0
22	Cronadun, and Reefton		000 0 0
23	Murchison and Tutaki	Twice weekly in sum- mer; weekly in winter	30 0 0
24	The Port (Nelson) and Waikawa Bay	Fortnightly	25 0 0
25	Waikawa Bay and French Pass	Fortnightly	
	Performed under Arrangi	EMENT.	
1	Admiralty Bay and French Pass	Weekly	12 10 0
$\stackrel{1}{2}$	Anatimo and Motupipi	Weekly	12 10 0
3	Aporo and Harley's Road	Thrice weekly	30 0 0
4	Appleby and Mapua	Weekly	5 0 0
5	Brightwater and Waimea West	Daily	24 0 0
6	Collingwood and Ferntown	Weekly	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
$\begin{bmatrix} 7 \\ 8 \end{bmatrix}$	Foxhill Post-office and Railway-station	Twice daily Twice daily	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
9	Hope Post-office and Railway-station Kotinga and Takaka	Thrice weekly	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
10	Mariri and Lower Moutere	Daily	15. 0 0
11	Motupiko and Kohatu	Twice weekly	10 0 0
$\overline{12}$	Pangatotara and Motueka	Thrice weekly	15 0 0
13	Riwaka and Sandy Bay	Thrice weekly	15 0 0
14	Spring Grove Post-office and Railway-station	Twice daily	10 0 0
15	Tahunanui and Nelson	Daily	10 0 0
16	Takaka and Puramahoi	Twice weekly	18 0 0
17	Tarakohe Post-office and Wharf	As required	13 0 0
18	Totaranui and Awa-iti	Weekly Twice daily	$egin{array}{cccc} 12 & 0 & 0 \ 14 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$
$\begin{array}{c c} 19 \\ 20 \end{array}$	Wai-iti Post-office and Railway-station Wakefield and Koreke	T) a : 1	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
20	Wakapuaka Suburban and Nelson	Thrice weekly	10 0 0
			£4,692 10 0